CCPC Exh. 7
Sound Power
Kodiak 2.0 SC_UP
Noise Measurement
-TJ
Technician Date Processed 1^’ " 72
Version 1.0 f.
SMA

C SMA Solor Technology AG Po9e/28SC4kxx-UP-910:IE2019
Type of device:
Type designation:
Test specification;
Order number/account assignment:
Project title:
Type of test / thresholds and require
ments:
SMA Solar Technology AG
Sonnenallee 1
34266 Niestetal (Germany)
Developer
Tested by:
Date of measurement
ID of the unit under test
85000947
Kodiak-2_2019-04-17_FuMu2_Abnahme
SC4600-UP o( type Kodiol 2.0 SC_UP
I Hrdwroravofwon;
226D11EN2U111112042410002000840003110000
SMA Solar Technology AG SMA Solar Technology AG
Miramstrasse 28 Sonnenallee 1
34123 Kassel (Germany) EMC ond Environmental laborotory
J. Alter 34266 Niestetal (Germany)
Building 4
Sound Power level measurement according to DIN EN ISO
9614-2:2010-11 of sinusoidal, irregularly shaped, transient sig
nals. Classification of ambient conditions in compliance with the
German Noise Control Guidelines (TA Lorm). (according to Sec
tion 1.1.1)
e.g. solar central inverter for large-scale PV power plants
SC4600-UP of type SC4xxx-UP
Level of emissions occording to the German Noise Control Guide
lines and acoustic power
Stephan Vorderbriigge
13.05.2019
Kodiak 2.0 SC_UPTest Documentation
■>
■>
Picture oft he EUT
O SMA Solar Technology AG Page/2 8SC4XXX-UP-9101E2019
'W
1*^
Ik
The results outlined In this inspection report only apply to the test item that hos been tested. Any
modification, e.g. in terms of the design, circuit technology or components used, can produce
different test results.
Partial duplication of this report is not permitted without written permission from the test center.
No research into additional relevant standards (such os ETSI standards in radio frequency
applications, Bluetooth, etc.) applicable to this unit under test was carried out as part of this
test.
it is therefore the responsibility of the dient to obtain information in this regard.
Te^ Documentation Kodiak 2.0 SC_UP
1.1 Measured and derived levels
90.77
75,22_»»
70 62,81-Sound pressure level in 10 m
55” 48,8355Sound pressure level in 50 m
70 70
5!
Overall result (if opplicable)
■>
€ SMA Sobr Technology AG Pag# 728SC4xxjt4JP-910:l£2019
” The Sound Pressure Level given at a distance of 50 m stands For the max level allowed at
the system border of an industrial plant.
Please note the detailed description of the measurement environment. See Section 3.2.2 Test
Environment
Calculated average sound pressure level over the entire measurement area (see Section
8.1.1 ).Sound power resulting from sound intensity measurement (see Section 8.1.2).
Standard requirements: passed
SMA requirements: passed
The EN 3744:04/2011, EN 9614-
2:08/2011 and German Noise